FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		9-1999		Department of Commercent and Trademark Office
,			llD)#	ECEIVE
	REC101	078974		
To The Operation of Defende		NTS ONLY		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
TO: The Commissioner of Patents Submission Type		eyance Type	iginal doqument;	s) or copy(ios), J
New		Assignment S	ecurity Agreeme	nt
Resubmission (Non-Recordat		license C	hange of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			other corrective	assignment to delete s.n
Corrective Document	0488	U.S. (For Use ONLY by	Government 297 U.S. Government Ager	083,165 and add ncles) 29/082,16
		Department	<u></u>	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	I	Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties	<u>Month Day Yea</u>
Name (line 1) Harrill Wiggins, Jr.	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			01/27/98
Name (line 2) Second Party		9	····	Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)		·····		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if addi	tional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Wiggins Kart Shop, I	iC.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		······································		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 4010 Hwy 152 West				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) China Grove	North C	arolina	28023	
City		State/Country	Zip Code]
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address	Enter for the fire	st Receiving Party o	only.
Name				
Address (line 1)			······	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)			**************************************	
Address (line 4)				
1999 INGUYEN 00000229 29082165	FOR OFF			
581 40.00 OP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of inform , and gathering the data needed to complete the C				
Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Re				

· • •

PATENT RÉEL: 010048 FRAME: 0146

FORM PTO-1619B		U.S. Peparment of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patentar Trademark Office			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (704)331-5795			
Name Chad D. Tillman					
Address (line 1) Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hi	ckman, L.L.P.				
Address (line 2) Bank of America Corporate Center, Suite 4200					
Address (line 3) 100 N. Tryon Street					
Address (line 4) Charlotte, North Carolina 28202-	4006				
Pages Enter the total number of p	ages of the attached conveyance	document			
including any attachments),	#			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	() L	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or th Patent Application Number(s)	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r	umbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)			
29/082,165					
If this document is being filed together with a new P was	atent Application, enter the date the paten	t application Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.		PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	#1			
Fee Amount Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00			
Deposit Account	closed 🔽 Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	Deposit Account Number:	# 18-1215			
	Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes 🖌 No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and l attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	original document. Charges to d				
Chad D. Tillman	Cugo D. Kiltman	June 22, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

·· • •

PATENT REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0147

FORM 3-1595 RF 02-24- (Rev. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/24)	1998 SHIFET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	MR, 2-9-98 D\$				
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 100641					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Harrill Wiggins, Jr. OIPE	Name: Wiggins Kart Shop, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iet) attached? Yes XX No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
XXAssignment D Merger	Street Address: 4010 Hwy 152 West				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other	City: China Grove State: NC ZIP: 28023				
Execution Date: January 27, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes XK No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/082,165					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
29/083,165					
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🕵 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman Name: <u>Chad D. Tillman</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	D Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: NationsBank Corporate Center					
100 North Tryon Street, Ste. 4200	8. Deposit account number:				
City: <u>Charlotte</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>28202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Chad D. Tillmen Chad D.	Tillman February 5, 1998				
Name of Person Signing	Signature E 3 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and downent: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT					
e I	REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0148				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Harrill Wiggins, Jr. of 4010 Hwy 152 W, China Grove, North Carolina 28023, have invented certain improvements in GO-KART BODY for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent as dated below; and whereas Wiggins Kart Shop, Inc., a corporation of the State of North Carolina, having a principal place of business at 4010 Hwy 152 W, China Grove, North Carolina 28023, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Wiggins Kart Shop, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Wiggins Kart Shop, Inc., its successors and assigns in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation of said patent or application; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{27}{2}$ day

Jan , 19<u>48</u> of _____

Harrill Wiggins, Jr. (SEAL)

STATE OF NC COUNTY OF ROWAN

On this 27 day of 4 day of 1928, before me a Notary Public, came Harrill Wiggins, Jr., to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8-17-98